Employee Injury Summay - 3rd Quarter 2024

WC Claim # Date of Injury Date Reported Columnl Division Job Title Injury Description Body Part Days Lost Days Restrict: Recordable

Worker was walking downstairs, when he
tripped and fell down on both hands and
knees. Worker bruised both right and left
24-017 TBD 7/8/2024 7/8/2024 Distribution WATER UTILITY W hands as well as knees. Both ands and knees 0 0 No

Employee was using a pipe wrench to
tighten a water service connection, when
he felt a pop in his lower left rib. He
experienced no pain at first, then started
24-019 WC2400234 7/18/2024 7/19/2024 Engineering PLUMBING INSPE( experiencing pain later that afternoon. Lower Left Rib 0 0 No

Repetitive motion of turning valves, lifting
part, and other manual labor overtime
developed sharp pain in left shoulder.
24-031 WC2400356 7/27/2024 10/1/2024 Distribution WATER DISTRIBU1 Snapping sound when lifts arm to high. left shoulder 9 Yes
Employee was repetitively turning a gate
rod, when the nut released causing his
elbow to pop. Employee has had previous
injury to this body part before, also has
24-020 TBD 8/9/2024 8/9/2024 Select Division WATER UTILITY W tendonitis. Elbow 0 0 No

Employee was pulling on the bucket of a
CAT 330. The pin was heavier than the
employee thought and let it fall hitting her
24-021 W(C2400270 8/13/2024 8/13/2024 Distribution WATER UTILITY W right-hand Index finger making a large cut. Right Hand- Index Finger 0 10 Yes

Employee was working with an operating
machine, putting in the pin to secure
bucket. Pin feel and landed on employees'
24-022 WC2400274 8/13/2024 8/13/2024 Distribution WATER UTILITY W right hand middle finger tearing the skin.  Right Hand- Middle Finger 2 0 No
employee was weed whipping an area
that had poison ivy. it did not start
showing until 8/23 when itchy boils

24-026 TBD 8/13/2024 8/23/2024 Production UTILITY TRAINEE started appearing on left arm. Left Arm Select Status
cutting a zip-tie off a pipe and cut left
24-025 TBD 8/15/2024 8/16/2024 Business Please Select Job ~ thumb Left Thumb 0 0 No

Accumulative progression of right
shoulder impingement injury caused by
hammering, falling. shoveling, pulling
24-027 W(C2400288 8/20/2024 8/22/2024 Production UTILITY TRAINEE roots, and weed whipping. Right Shoulder 29 No

Employee was raking and shoveling dirt
and class 5 material, when he reached for
a2 x 1" he felt a sharp pain in his back.
the pushing and pulling aggravated his
muscles in his back causing him to not be
able to breathe deeply or move quickly
24-023 WC2400284 8/21/2024 8/21/2024 Distribution WATER UTILITY W without pain. Back 4 0 Yes



24-024

24-028

24-029

24-030

WC2400281

TBD

TBD

TBD

8/21/2024

9/5/2024

9/6/2024

9/11/2024

8/21/2024

9/6/2024

9/6/2024

9/11/2024

Production

Production

Distribution

Business

UTILITY TRAINEE

UTILITY TRAINEE

Employee was using a Sawzall cutting a

weedy plant when a stick from plant

bypassed his safety goggles and scratched

cornea of left eye. Left Eye

Employee was mowing lawn when mower

slid down the hill causing the employees

foot to get caught on the wheel resulting

in a fall. When the employee fell, they felt

a pullin their groin. Groin

Employees right hand was pinched
between the bore rig and the box due to

WATER UTILITY W the bore rig shifting from hitting a rock. Right Hand/Wrist

Please Select Job " WELL AS PRESSURE IN THE HEAD.

EMPLOYEE WAS IN VEHICLE WHEN SHE

DID NOT SEE ANOTHER CAR COMING &

THEY COLLIDED. THIS CAUSED BRUSING

ON HER STOMACH, AND POSSIBLE

WHIPLASH FROM IMPACT. SHE ALSO

CALIMED TO HAVE NECK & BACK PAIN AS

Stomach, neck, back, head

0 Yes

0 No

0 No

Yes



	Injury List 

