Employee Injury Summay - 3rd Quarter 2024

SPRWS #	WC Claim #	Date of Injury Date Reported Column1		Division	Job Title	Injury Description	Body Part	Days Lost	Days Restrict Recordable	
						Worker was walking downstairs, when he tripped and fell down on both hands and knees. Worker bruised both right and left				
24-017	TBD	7/8/2024	7/8/2024	Distribution	WATER UTILIT	Y W hands as well as knees.	Both ands and knees		0	0 No
						Employee was using a pipe wrench to tighten a water service connection, when				
					he felt a pop in his lower left rib. He experienced no pain at first, then started					
24-019	WC2400234	7/18/2024	7/19/2024	Engineering	PI LIMBING IN		Lower Left Rib		0	0 No
24 013	WC2400234	7/10/2024	7/13/2024	Liigineeliiig	I EGWIBING IIV	Repetitive motion of turning valves, lifting part, and other manual labor overtime developed sharp pain in left shoulder.	Edwar Edit his		U	O NO
24-031	WC2400356	7/27/2024	10/1/2024	Distribution	WATER DISTR	IBU1 Snapping sound when lifts arm to high.	left shoulder		9	Yes
						Employee was repetitively turning a gate rod, when the nut released causing his elbow to pop. Employee has had previous injury to this body part before, also has				
24-020	TBD	8/9/2024	8/9/2024	Select Division	WATER UTILIT	Y W tendonitis.	Elbow		0	0 No
24-021	WC2400270	8/13/2024	8/13/2024	Distribution	WATER UTILIT	Employee was pulling on the bucket of a CAT 330. The pin was heavier than the employee thought and let it fall hitting her Y W right-hand Index finger making a large cut.			0	10 Yes
24-022	WC2400274	8/13/2024	8/13/2024	Distribution	WATER LITILIT	Employee was working with an operating machine, putting in the pin to secure bucket. Pin feel and landed on employees' Y W right hand middle finger tearing the skin.	Right Hand- Middle Finger		2	0 No
24-026	TBD	8/13/2024	8/23/2024	Production		employee was weed whipping an area that had poison ivy. it did not start showing until 8/23 when itchy boils	Left Arm		_	Select Status
						cutting a zip-tie off a pipe and cut left				
24-025	TBD	8/15/2024	8/16/2024	Business	Please Select	Job 1 thumb Accumulative progression of right shoulder impingement injury caused by hammering, falling, shoveling, pulling	Left Thumb		0	0 No
24-027	WC2400288	8/20/2024	8/22/2024	Production	UTILITY TRAIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Right Shoulder			29 No
24-023	WC2400284	8/21/2024	8/21/2024	Distribution		Employee was raking and shoveling dirt and class 5 material, when he reached for a 2 x 1" he felt a sharp pain in his back. the pushing and pulling aggravated his muscles in his back causing him to not be able to breathe deeply or move quickly	Back		4	0 Yes
						·				

					Employee was using a Sawzal				
					weedy plant when a stick fror	n plant			
					bypassed his safety goggles a	nd scratched			
24-024	WC2400281	8/21/2024	8/21/2024	Production	UTILITY TRAINEE cornea of left eye.	Left Eye	4		0 Yes
					Employee was mowing lawn v	when mower			
	slid down the hill causing the employees								
	foot to get caught on the wheel resulting								
					in a fall. When the employee				
24-028	TBD	9/5/2024	9/6/2024	Production	UTILITY TRAINEE a pull in their groin.	Groin	0		0 No
		-,-,	-,-,-						
					Employees right hand was pin	nched			
					between the bore rig and the				
24-029	TBD	9/6/2024	9/6/2024	Distribution	WATER UTILITY W the bore rig shifting from hitti		0		0 No
24 023	100	3/0/2024	3/0/2024	Distribution	THE STEET WELL SOLETING STREET,	ing a room ingreriana, tribe			0 110
					EMPLOYEE WAS IN VEHICLE V	WHEN SHE			
					DID NOT SEE ANOTHER CAR C				
					THEY COLLIDED. THIS CAUSED				
					ON HER STOMACH, AND POS				
					WHIPLASH FROM IMPACT. SH				
					CALIMED TO HAVE NECK & BA				
24-030	TBD	9/11/2024	9/11/2024	Business	Please Select Job 7 WELL AS PRESSURE IN THE HE	EAD. Stomach, neck, back, head			Yes